
 

EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS 

There are no clubs this week as it is the last week of 

term.  Details about clubs for term 6 will come out in 

the first week back after the two-week half term. 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Kye 9 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Ronnie 

Columbia: Meira 

Voyager:  Everyone! 

Atlantis: Poppy, Toby and Quin 

Challenger: Lexi 

Endeavour: All of year 6 

TEAM POINTS…. 

Betteshanger:  73 

Tilmanstone:  55 

Snowdown:  49 

Chislet:  73 

Events Diary 2017-18 

 

21-22 May   Parent/Teacher Consultations 

Tues 22 May  Y5/6 RAID Cricket Tournament (PM) 

Wed 23 May  PTA Film Night 

Thur 24 May  2018 Reception Class Meeting 2pm 

Fri 25 May   Forest School Y1,2,3 

    End of Term Five 

Mon 11 Jun    Start of term Six 

Fri 15 Jun   Y5/6 Cricket Tournament (10-3) 

Wed 20 Jun   Year 6 Matilda Trip 

Fri 22 Jun   Forest School Y4,5,6 

    Voyager Class Assembly 9am 

Fri 29 Jun   Columbia Assembly 9am 

    Summer Fayre 

Fri 6 Jul   Forest School Y4,5,6 

    Discovery Assembly 9am 

9-13 Jul   Year 6 Residential 

Fri 13 Jul   PTA Disco 

    Year 5 Assembly 9am 

Wed 18 Jul   Sports Day 

Fri 20 Jul   Forest School Y4,5,6 

    Endeavour Class Production 

Tue 24 Jul      Last Day Of The School Year  

Start of Term 2018 - 2019 

Mon 3 September – Start of Term 1 
Fri 19 October – End of Term 1 
Mon 29 October – Start of Term 2 
Wed 19 December – End of Term 2 
Thurs 3 January 2019 – Start of Term 3 
Fri 15 February – End of Term 3 
Mon 25 February – Start of Term 4 
Fri 5 April – End of Term 4 
Tues 23 April – Start of Term 5 
Mon 6 May – Bank Holiday 

Fri 24 May – End of Term 5 

Mon 3 – Fri 7 June – Staff Training Days 

Mon 10 June – Start of Term 6 

Tues 23 July – End of Term 6 

PTA Events 

Wed 23 May  Film Night 
Fri 29 Jun Summer Fayre 
Fri 13 Jul Disco 

Forest School Dates — Term 5 

Fri 25 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

 

Swimming Lessons—Term 6 
Friday 15 June Y3 and Y6  
Friday 22 June Y3 and Y6  
Friday 29 June Y3 and Y6  
Friday 6 July  Y3 and Y6  
Friday 13 July   Y3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          



Monday 21 May 2018 

A reminder to all parents of children in Years 1,2 and 3 

that this Friday will be the children’s final forest school 

session of the term.  Please ensure that they come to 

school with additional clothing for these sessions.  This 

will be our final forest school session with Mrs           

Wilkinson-Tough this academic year as she will soon by 

off on Maternity Leave.  We thank her for her hard work 

so far with the Forest School and look forward to having 

her back again very soon.  In term 6, the children will 

continue to use this outside space with their class 

teachers.  They will let you know the dates for this in 

due course. 

A team of Year 5 and 6 children will take part in a RAiD 

Cricket Tournament this Tuesday at Sibertswold.  They 

will compete again our fellow RAiD schools St Martins, 

Priory Fields and Vale View.  We wish the children all 

the luck and hope that they enjoy the experience. 

This Wednesday is Film Night. Those that have signed 

up will be watching The Greatest Showman.  The    

deadline for return slips was Friday.  Please ensure that 

all children are collected from school at 5pm from the 

front entrance.  

Well done to all of our Year 2 and Year 6 children and 

staff, who last week undertook their end of Key Stage 

SATS assessments.  All children showed high levels of 

effort throughout the week and we are very proud of 

them all.  The Year 6 children were treated to an end of 

week VIP Party of Friday night complete with BBQ, 

Awards Ceremony and Chocolate Fountain.   

A reminder that this Friday is the end of term 5.  We 

look forward to seeing you all again on Monday 11th 

June. 

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                  Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk                  Twitter: @EEPrimary 

Thank you to the parents of children in Atlantis class 

who came along to their class assembly on Friday 

morning.  We were treated to a lesson on “Greek 

Gods” and the children certainly showed their fantastic 

understanding of this topic.  We hope you enjoyed the 

opportunity of spending time after the assembly in the 

classroom with the children looking at their work. 

This week is the final parent/teacher consultations of 

the academic year.  These take place today and         

tomorrow (Monday 21st and Tuesday 22nd) from          

3-5pm.  You should have already received a slip back 

from the class teacher with a time for the appointment.  

If you have not yet received this and wish to make an 

appointment please contact the class teacher directly. 

Thank you to all those families who contributed        

towards our Sponsored Bounce last week.  On Friday 

afternoon the children who had been sponsored     

completed their challenge on the Bouncy Castle.  All of 

the proceeds raised will go towards the continued   

project on building a school out in Burkina Faso.  Any 

outstanding monies for the sponsorship should be in 

school by the end of the week if possible—thank you. 

The children in Columbia and Discovery class were 

treated to a Wedding Celebration on Friday to           

celebrate this weekends Royal Wedding.  Thank you to 

all parents who went to the trouble of getting children 

into school in their “wedding” outfits and for the      

additional food that was brought in.  It seemed that the 

children enjoyed the celebrations. 


